***OFFICIAL 2018 YEAR END RANKINGS***

DOG NAME
Poach Monkey*
Stewarts Curren's Bromby
CNC Sleepycreek Red Biscuit *
Paces Hannahatchee Slim
River Bottoms I'M Batman
Playboy Zan
CGCH Pounder's Battlewood Rocky

CNC Buck Creek Timber Jack*

Gray's Rack Em Willy

CCH CNC Smiley*

Wagoners Hillbilly Flow

Osage River Fancy

CNC GCH Evenstar N Heritage Mint Julep
Drop Dead Amtrak

Bridge Creeks Max

CNC Battlewood Pounder's Bobby*
CSG Blkburn Wreckless Blk Pooja *
Lay 'Em Up High Hopes Kate
CSGN Take A Chance *

Wipe Out Rock Bottom

Bobbi Kristian

Chromes Southern Liza

Bryan Farms Puramax Diesel
Country Man's Gunsmoke *

Sheza Collectors Edition

Jacqued Up JoJo

OWNER
Robert Keebaugh

Buster Smith
David Cain

Eric Pace

Chad St. John
Shawn Pinckney
Joe Callen

Cody King & Laken

Reynolds

J.R. Gray

Kyle Edwards
Buster Smith
Laura Bigley
Brenna Carlisle
Shaun Welch
Clay Watts
Terry Vance
Haskell Wright
Wyatt Wright llI
Laken Reynolds
Luke Potts
Chris Robinson
Brad Hall
Andrew Bryan
Eddie Fannin
Brandon Earl
Shaun Welch

BREED
BLACK TAN
WALKER
ENGLISH
BLACK TAN
ENGLISH
ENGLISH
WALKER

WALKER

WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
BLUETICK
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
BLACK TAN
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
ENGLISH
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER

STATE
Pennsylvania
Ohio
West Virginia
Georgia
Alabama
South Carolina
Kentucky

Indiana

Kentucky

Ohio

Ohio

Missouri
Alabama
South Carolina
Alabama
Kentucky
Texas
Alabama
Indiana
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Alabama
Alabama
South Carolina

NATIONAL AKC SPORTMIX MADE IN AMERICA TOUR RANKINGS
FOR WEEK ENDING: 12.31.2018
ACCORDING TO POINTS BASED ON REPORTS RECEIVED

SEX
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

PTS
56
43
36
31.4
28
24
23

22.4

21.5
20
18.3
18
18
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15.4
15.4
15.4
15.4
14

LAST EVENT
2018609002
2018383804
2018728609
2018658901
2018731505
2018486701
2018559606

2018672701

2018672701
2018455306
2018455304
2018732604
2018731503
2018486701
2018731504
2018559611
2018435302
2018658902
2018658902
2018658902
2018658902
2018658901
2018658901
2018658901
2018658901
2018486701



CSG CGN E-Town's Blue Ranger
Midnight Smokin Ace

CNC Tequilas Winter Wonder *
The Buzzman

Wipeout T Rex

Silver Creek Stone

On A Rampage

Williams Blue Hollow Levis
Bigmac Combo

Heritage Red Sangria

Wipe Out Loco

Hard Luck Ginger*

Wwild Sally *

Shade Val Trackman's Dottie
Cooper's Yadkin River Tank
High Flying Josey

Stoner Cr Insane Tracker

J&J Bad Boy George Strait
Smith's Deep Hollers Ridge

CSGN Sundowns Turbo-Charged*

Ringer3's Layback Star Struck*
Deepwoods Quick Fly
Mojo's Crazy

Riverswamp Spot
Hypersonic Wipeout Danger
CNC Cleadus Little Flawsy
CNC Big-0's Awesom Pudge
Backwoods Thunder *
Crooked Creek Doc

Ground Pounding Hooker
Money's Makin It Rain
Harry's Stylish Trixie
Crooked Creek Ace

Gary Young
Blake Adams
Matt Hite

Judas Bowling
Jake Moore
James Trey
Isaiah Collins
Brian Williams
David Norman
Joseph Carslile
John Walker

Tom Robinson
Charles Hite
Johnny Middaugh
Greg Horne

Josh Craig
Norman Fryman
Josh & Jessica Jones
Conner Smith
Laken Reynolds
Ryann McMurray
Brandon Powell
Johnny Altman
Bruce Rabon
Bruce Rabon
Chad Faulling
Ryan Morgan
Austin Henderson
Charlie Ammerman
Paul Smith

Randy Gadd

Rick Shafer
Dennis Hensley

BLUETICK
BLACK TAN
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
BLUETICK
WALKER
BLUETICK
WALKER
REDBONE
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
ENGLISH
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER

West Virginia
Kentucky
West Virginia
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Kentucky
Ohio

Indiana
Alabama
Missouri
Kentucky
West Virginia
Pennsylvania
North Carolina
Kentucky
Kentucky
Indiana

Ohio

Indiana

Ohio

South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
Kentucky
Ohio

Kentucky
Kentucky
Indiana
Indiana
Kentucky

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male

14
14
14
13.5
13.5
13.5
13.3
13.3
12.2
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10.6
10.6
10
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2018609002
2018561808
2018637201
2018672701
2018672701
2018672701
2018373303
2018383801
2018644508
2018731506
2018732604
2018559605
2018728609
2018728609
2018730032
2018550108
2018644506
2018644506
2018383807
2018687007
2018455302
2018486701
2018486701
2018486701
2018486701
2018486701
2018550103
2018383803
2018559608
2018373302
2018672701
2018672701
2018672701



Run Buck Run

Almost Famous Amos

Never Smoke Weed With Willie
Green River Mack

Kansas Clyde

Flat River Big John

Luttrell's Slammin Jimmy
Farrar's Ragin Molly

Hookers Bell

B&F Bone

Stoney Creek Little Jill
Luttreel's Hardwoods Thunder
Rocky Hollow Zeus

Hellbilly Hannah

Cash's Buck Creek Crook

CNC Hoveys Ned Jr *

Barking R Farms Alex

High Dollar Deacon Il

CNC River Side King

River Ridge Hunter

CGCH GCH Southeasterns Kentucky Mtn
Cutter's Edge

Mojo's Night Moves

Honey Creek Dixie

Tricolor Hailey

Suncrest Significant Promise
Wild Times Puss N Boots
Kellys Comet

Hall's Fire'Em Up Fence
Robinson's Smoking Jethro
Howard's All Grand Preacher Man

Spotted Eagle

Josh Campbell
Josh Campbell
Randy Ball

Tim Durks

Billy Moore
Charlie Ammerman
Gary Luttrell

J Farrar & C Carter
Tommy Hooker
Brad Howell
William Sandy Jr.
Gary Luttrell

Josh Ford

Bobby Mooney
Zack Whitiker
Ronald Hovey
Ronald Hovey

Jeff Lucas

Ryan Flora

Gary Ricklefs Jr.

R B Brown & P Jessup

Greg Maynard

Josh Craig

Curtis Warren

Becky Church

Vaughn Spencer

Kelly Blackburn
Bradley Hall & Bradley Hall II
Greg Horne

Josh Craig

Levi Stephenson/ Tony
Bowman

WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
BLACK TAN
WALKER
ENGLISH
BLUETICK
ENGLISH
WALKER
Walker
ENGLISH
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
BLACK TAN
BLACK TAN
WALKER
BLACK TAN
PLOTT

ENGLISH

WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
PLOTT
ENGLISH
WALKER
BLACK TAN
REDBONE
WALKER

WALKER

Kentucky
Kentucky
Indiana
Indiana
Ohio
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Virginia
North Carolina
Maryland
Kentucky
Alabama
Alabama
Kentucky
Alabama
Alabama
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky

North Carolina

Ohio

Kentucky
Kentucky
North Carolina
Kentucky

Ohio

Kentucky
North Carolina
Kentucky

Kentucky

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
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2018672701
2018672701
2018672701
2018644505
2018383810
2018559609
2018373304
2018644507
2018730402
2018486701
2018728610
2018373305
2018731507
2018731507
2018373306
2018462204
2018462201
2018559613
2018559613
2018561801

2018031904

2018550102
2018550101
2018373301
2018031904
2018550109
2018555901
2018559604
2018731503
2018373303

2018373303



Bad To The Bone Tx Blk Hope
County Line Tuesday's Legacy
CNC Ford's Rocky Hollow Pepper
County Line Big

Chestnut Ridge Master Of Mischief
Kentucky Mtn Fights Like Balboa

Haskell Wright
Christina Officer
Michael Ford

Floyd Quire

Kate Chappell

P Jessup & L Caudill

BLACK TAN
PLOTT
REDBONE
WALKER
BLUETICK
ENGLISH

Texas
Kentucky
Alabama
Kentucky
Michigan
North Carolina

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
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2018435306
2018031904
2018731502
2018373305
2018671503
2018031904



